lowa Mennonite Relief Sale 2019

Quilts

Auction held in Building B

To be Sold Friday, May 31, 2019 — 7:00 pm

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#T

#8

Quilt - Vintage Fabric Squares
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Crowded Closet

Baby Quilt - Ribbons All Around

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Anonymous

Pieced by the 2018 Clothing and Textiles
Class at IMS; quilted by West Union
Mennonite Women.

Comforter - Blue Flower Squares

Pieced and Knotted

Donor: Lower Deer Creek Mennonite
Women

Baby Quilt - Carpenters Wheel

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: MCC Material Resource Center,
Ephrata, PA

Comforter - Rail Fence
Pieced and Knotted
Donor: Anonymous

Wall Hanging - Amish Nine Patch on Point
Pieced and Hand Quilted
Donor: Crowded Closet

Quilt - Desert Arrow

Pieced, Appliqued, and Hand Quilted
Donor: Selina and Marty Roth

Hand stitched by Amish ladies in Indiana

Baby Quilt - Card Tricks

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor; MCC Material Resource Center,
Ephrata, PA

54 x 68

44 x 44

62x79

35x35

64 x 74

20x 20

98 x 103

41 x50

#9

#10

Comforter - Garden Squares

Pieced and Knotted

Donor: Fairview and Upper Deer Creek
Sewing

Comforter - Grandmother's Flower Garden

Pieced by Hand and Knotted

Donor: Anonymous

Hand pieced vintage fabrics; knotted by
West Union Mennonite Women

To be Sold Saturday, June 1, 2019 — 9:15 am

#11

#12

#13

#14

#15

#16

Quilt - Fans & Field

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Sugar Creek Mennonite Women
Hanging on East Wall

Wall Hanging - Garden Song by Alma Allen
Appliqued

Donor: Heidi Gingerich

Wool on linen on wool

Wall Hanging - Bird Block
Pieced and Hand Quilted
Donor: Stitch 'N Sew Cottage

Quilt - Variation of Fun Poinsettia

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: East Union Mennonite Women

Pieced by Grace Rempel; quilted by East
Union Mennonite Women.

Hanging on East Wall

Quilt - Spring Bouquet

Whole Cloth Hand Quilted

Donor: Crowded Closet

Top was donated by Crowded Closet and
quilted by Eicher Mennonite Women

Wall Hanging - Miniature Four Patch
Pieced and Machine Quilted

Donor: Crowded Closet

Civil War Fabric

59 x 80

56 x 80

90 x 104

11 x 25

31x45

72 x92

88 x 105

23 x 27



#17

#18

#19

#20

#21

#22

#23

#24

#25

Quilt - Lots of Green

Pieced, Signed and Dated, and Machine
Quilted

Pieced and donated by Lydia Telgren

Hanging on East Wall

Quilt - What Cancer is Not
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Phylis A. Schrag

Quilt - Scrappy Stars

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: MCC Material Resource Center,
Ephrata, PA

Hanging on East Wall

Comforter - Antique Pin Wheels

Pieced and Knotted

Donor: Sugar Creek Mennonite and Wayland
Area Churches

Baby Quilt - Owl
Pieced, Appliqued, and Machine Quilted
Donor: Sandra Amstutz

Quilt - Sampler
Pieced and Hand Quilted
Donor: Sandra Amstutz

Throw - Googly

Pieced and Machine Quilted

Donor: Anonymous

Has a cozy Minky backing.

Donated in memory of Brenda Henderson.

Quilt - Broken Star

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Marty and Selina Roth

Hand stitched by Amish ladies in Indiana.
Hanging on East Wall

Table Topper - Open Gate
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Sandra Amstutz

85x 101

42 x 54

86 x 107

66 x 71

34 x42

102 x 102

57 x 57

101 x 115

35x35

#26

#27

#28

#29

#30

#31

#32

#33

Quilt - Lone Star with Stars
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Anonymous
Hanging on East Wall

Quilt - 12-Pointed Star

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Fairview and Upper Deer Creek
Sewing

Quilt - Vintage Memories by Dina Pappas
Pieced, Signed and Dated, and Hand Quilted
Donor: Washington Mennonite Church
Pieced by Sandra Amstutz; hand quilted by

Washington Mennonite Church.
Hanging on East Wall

Baby Quilt - Baby Animals

Embroidered, Pieced, and Hand Quilted

Donor: Mary Lou Farmer

Blocks embroidered by Dorothy Marner.
Pieced and quilted by Mary Lou Farmer.

Quilt - Old Time Scrap

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Selina and Marty Roth

Hand stitched by Amish ladies in Indiana.
Center is vintage material.

Quilt - Triple Irish Chain

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Fairview and Upper Deer Creek
Sewing

Hanging on East Wall

Wall Hanging - Holiday Elegance
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Stitch 'N Sew Cottage

Comforter - Trip Around the World

Pieced and Knotted

Donor: Lower Deer Creek Mennonite
Women

92 x 92

45 x 45

90 x 90

35x43

90 x 105

92 x 109

45 x 57

64 x 81



Please Note: Quilt #34 will sell at 10:15 am, even if it is out of order!

#34

#35

# 36

#37

#38

#39

#40

Quilt - Your Choice

Donor: Quilt Committee

Choose the size, fabric, and pattern (with
committee approval). An expert piecer
will assemble the quilt, and local women
will quilt it. A poster is displayed in the
auction building with more details.
Details must be finalized with Quilt
Committee.

Comforter - Trip Around the World with
Springtime Colors of Red Tulips and
Yellow Daffodils

Pieced and Knotted

Donor: East Union Mennonite Mennonite
Women

Pieced by Charlene Rhodes; knotted by East
Union Mennonite Women

Wall Hanging - Okey Dokey Owl and
Friends

Pieced, Appliqued, and Hand Quilted

Donor: Alicia Pacha

Throw - Christmas Cozy
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Tara Goering
Flannel Backing

Quilt - Fire Escape

Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Sandra Amstutz
Hanging on West Wall

Wall Hanging - My Aunt Lydia's Star
Pattern

Pieced, Signed and Dated, and Machine
Quilted

Donor: Lydia Telgren

Baby Quilt - Rag
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Bev Stude

Your
Choice

65 x 80

41 x52

48 x 60

95x 101

53 X 66

45 x 52

$

#41

#42

#43

#44

#45

Quilt - Almost Irish

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Wayland Quilters and Friends

Pieced by Sandra Amstutz and quilted by
Wayland Friends.

Hanging on West Wall

Wall Hanging - Christmas Wreath
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Crowded Closet

Quilt - Stained Glass
Pieced, Signed & Dated, and Hand Quilted
Donor: Florence Zehr

Wall Hanging - Log Cabin Variation
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Crowded Closet

Quilt - Sunny Days
Pieced and Hand Quilted
Donor: Bev Stude
Hanging on West Wall

To be Sold Saturday, June 1, 2019 — 11:45 am

# 46

#47

#48

#49

Quilt - Double Irish Chain

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Lower Deer Creek Mennonite
Women

Hanging on West Wall

Taple Topper - Pinwheels
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Sandra Amstutz

Challenge Quilt - Sampler

Pieced and Machine Quilted

Donor: Willow Creek Quilting & Gifts

30 people accepted the challenge at the last
sale to piece their "most favorite block."

The blocks were set together and machine

quilted.
Hanging on quilt rack by North Wall

Baby Quilt - Children's Toys
Printed Fabric, Hand Quilted
Donor: Wayland Mennonite Church

96 x 96

30x 30

103 x 104

29x 29

78 x 80

94 x 113

20 x 34

92 x 105

35x43



#50

#51

#52

#53

#54

#55

# 56

#57

#58

Comforter - Squares
Pieced and Knotted
Donor: Village Ladies at Pleasantview

Wall Hanging - Purple Block
Printed Fabric, Pieced, and Machine Quilted
Donor: Anonymous

Quilt - Picnic Fun

Pieced, Printed Fabric and Hand Quilted

Donated and quilted by: Sugar Creek
Mennonite and Wayland Area Churches

Baby Quilt - Crib Redwork Patches

Pieced, Machine Embroidered, and Hand
Quilted

Donor: Bev Stude

Quilt - Flower Paths and Stars

Embroidered, Cross-Stitched, Pieced, and
Hand Quilted

Donated and quilted by Kalona Mennonite
Women

Table Runner - Christmas Table Runner
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Crowded Closet

Quilt - Dresden Plate

Pieced, Appliqued, and Hand Quilted

Donor: Mary Schrock

Pieced by Mary Schrock; quilted by Village
Ladies at Pleasantview.

Hanging on North Wall

Quilt - Double Nine Patch
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Carolyn and Perry Miller
Hanging on North Wall

Quilt - Red Cross-Stitch
Cross-Stitched and Hand Quilted
Donor: Bev Stude

59 x 77

21x21

78 x 85

48 x 56

104 x 118

16 x 31

93 x 107

91 x 109

82 x 96

#59

#60

#61

#62

#63

#64

#65

# 66

#67

Baby Quilt - Noah's Ark

Pieced, Appliqued, and Hand Quilted

Donor: MCC Material Resource Center,
Ephrata, PA

Quilt - Mariner's Compass

Pieced, Signed & Dated, and Hand Quilted

Donor: Zion Mennonite Church

Pieced and quilted by Lydia Yoder from
Bloomfield, IA.

Hanging on West Wall

Wall Hanging - Springtime
Pieced and Hand Quilted
Donor: Crowded Closet

Quilt - Strip Quilt of lowa
Pieced, Appliqued, and Machine Quilted
Donor: llene Werts

Quilt - Blue Star Sampler
Pieced and Hand Quilted
Donor: Anonymous
Hanging on West Wall

Quilt - Log Cabin

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: MCC Material Resource Center.
Ephrata, PA

Comforter - Trip Around the World

Pieced and Knotted

Donor: Fairview and Upper Deer Creek
Sewing

Quilt - Hired Man's Quilt

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: MCC Material Resource Center,
Ephrata, PA

Hanging on West Wall

Baby Quilt - Triangles

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Carolyn Detweiler

One needle quilt by Carolyn Detweiler

38x48

111 x 114

32 x48

50 x 60

105 x 109

77 x98

59 x 81

92 x 109

39 x51



# 68

#69

#70

#71

#72

#73

#74

Comforter - Scrappy Squares
Pieced and Knotted
Donor: Anonymous

Quilt - Four Square
Pieced and Hand Quilted
Donor: Becky Kauffman

Quilt - Surf Song

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Marty and Selina Roth

Pieced and hand quilted by Amish ladies in
Wisconsin

Quilt - Country Manor Charm
Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Sunnyside Sewing Circle
Hanging on South Wall

Quilt - Nine Patch

Pieced and Hand Quilted

Donor: Anonymous

Quilted by Village Ladies at Pleasantview

Baby Quilt - Teddy Bear
Printed Fabric, Pieced and Hand Quilted
Donor: Anonymous

Quilt and Pillow - Winter Time
Pieced and Hand Quilted
Donor: Barb Lange

60 x 80

91x91

89 x 109

87 x 95

90 x 106

43 x 59

80 x 88

#75 Baby Quilt - Happy Hens 35x43 $
Pieced, Signed & Dated, and Hand Quilted
Donated and made by Pamela Bleckwenn

#76  Quilt - Dutchman's Puzzle 74 x 88 $
Pieced, Signed & Dated, and Hand Quilted
Donated and made by Pamela Bleckwenn
#77  Quilt - Blue and White Nine Patch 84 x 103 $
Variation
Pieced and Hand Quilted
Top donated to Crowded Closet and quilted
anonymously
Donor: Crowded Closet

The following quilts will be sold in the online auction at
https://tinyurl.com/lowa-mcc-onlin
The online auction ends at 10:00 pm Friday night, May 31. View these two quilts
with the online auction items in Building C on Friday.
#107  Quilt — Log Cabin 88 x 103 $
Pieced and Hand Quilted
Donor: Marty and Selina Roth
Hand stitched by Amnish ladies in Indiana
#108  Quilt — Patriotic Star 94 x 98 $
Pieced and Machine Quilted
Donor: Anonymous



https://tinyurl.com/Iowa-mcc-onlin

