Iowa Mennonite Relief Sale 2019 Quilts

Auction held in Building B

To be	Sold Friday, May 31, 2019 – 7:00 pm		
# 1	Quilt - <i>Vintage Fabric Squares</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Crowded Closet	54 x 68	\$
# 2	Baby Quilt - <i>Ribbons All Around</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Anonymous Pieced by the 2018 Clothing and Textiles Class at IMS; quilted by West Union Mennonite Women.	44 x 44	\$
#3	Comforter - <i>Blue Flower Squares</i> Pieced and Knotted Donor: Lower Deer Creek Mennonite Women	62 x 79	\$
# 4	Baby Quilt - <i>Carpenters Wheel</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: MCC Material Resource Center, Ephrata, PA	35 x 35	\$
# 5	Comforter - <i>Rail Fence</i> Pieced and Knotted Donor: Anonymous	64 x 74	\$
# 6	Wall Hanging - <i>Amish Nine Patch on Point</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Crowded Closet	20 x 20	\$
#7	Quilt - <i>Desert Arrow</i> Pieced, Appliqued, and Hand Quilted Donor: Selina and Marty Roth Hand stitched by Amish ladies in Indiana	98 x 103	\$
# 8	Baby Quilt - <i>Card Tricks</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: MCC Material Resource Center, Ephrata, PA	41 x 50	\$

#9	Comforter - <i>Garden Squares</i> Pieced and Knotted Donor: Fairview and Upper Deer Creek Sewing	59 x 80	\$
# 10	Comforter - <i>Grandmother's Flower Garden</i> Pieced by Hand and Knotted Donor: Anonymous Hand pieced vintage fabrics; knotted by West Union Mennonite Women	56 x 80	\$
To be	Sold Saturday, June 1, 2019 – 9:15 am		
# 11	Quilt - Fans & Field Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Sugar Creek Mennonite Women Hanging on East Wall	90 x 104	\$
# 12	Wall Hanging - <i>Garden Song by Alma Allen</i> Appliqued Donor: Heidi Gingerich Wool on linen on wool	11 x 25	\$
# 13	Wall Hanging - <i>Bird Block</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Stitch 'N Sew Cottage	31 x 45	\$
# 14	Quilt - Variation of Fun Poinsettia Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: East Union Mennonite Women Pieced by Grace Rempel; quilted by East Union Mennonite Women. Hanging on East Wall	72 x 92	\$
#15	Quilt - <i>Spring Bouquet</i> Whole Cloth Hand Quilted Donor: Crowded Closet Top was donated by Crowded Closet and quilted by Eicher Mennonite Women	88 x 105	\$
#16	Wall Hanging - <i>Miniature Four Patch</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Crowded Closet Civil War Fabric	23 x 27	\$

#17	Quilt - <i>Lots of Green</i> Pieced, Signed and Dated, and Machine Quilted Pieced and donated by Lydia Telgren Hanging on East Wall	85 x 101	\$ # 26	Quilt - <i>Lone Star with Stars</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Anonymous Hanging on East Wall	92 x 92	\$
#18	Quilt - What Cancer is Not Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Phylis A. Schrag	42 x 54	\$ # 27	Quilt - <i>12-Pointed Star</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Fairview and Upper Deer Creek Sewing	45 x 45	\$
#19	Quilt - <i>Scrappy Stars</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: MCC Material Resource Center, Ephrata, PA Hanging on East Wall	86 x 107	\$ # 28	Quilt - <i>Vintage Memories by Dina Pappas</i> Pieced, Signed and Dated, and Hand Quilted Donor: Washington Mennonite Church Pieced by Sandra Amstutz; hand quilted by Washington Mennonite Church. Hanging on East Wall	90 x 90	\$
# 20	Comforter - Antique Pin Wheels Pieced and Knotted Donor: Sugar Creek Mennonite and Wayland Area Churches	66 x 71	\$ # 29	Baby Quilt - <i>Baby Animals</i> Embroidered, Pieced, and Hand Quilted Donor: Mary Lou Farmer	35 x 43	\$
# 21	Baby Quilt - <i>Owl</i> Pieced, Appliqued, and Machine Quilted Donor: Sandra Amstutz	34 x 42	\$ # 30	Blocks embroidered by Dorothy Marner. Pieced and quilted by Mary Lou Farmer. Quilt - <i>Old Time Scrap</i>	90 x 105	\$
# 22	Quilt - <i>Sampler</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Sandra Amstutz	102 x 102	\$	Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Selina and Marty Roth Hand stitched by Amish ladies in Indiana. Center is vintage material.		
# 23	Throw - <i>Googly</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Anonymous Has a cozy Minky backing. Donated in memory of Brenda Henderson.	57 x 57	\$ # 31	Quilt - <i>Triple Irish Chain</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Fairview and Upper Deer Creek Sewing Hanging on East Wall	92 x 109	\$
# 24	Quilt - <i>Broken Star</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Marty and Selina Roth	101 x 115	\$ # 32	Wall Hanging - <i>Holiday Elegance</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Stitch 'N Sew Cottage	45 x 57	\$
	Hand stitched by Amish ladies in Indiana. Hanging on East Wall		# 33	Comforter - <i>Trip Around the World</i> Pieced and Knotted	64 x 81	\$
# 25	Table Topper - <i>Open Gate</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted	35 x 35	\$	Donor: Lower Deer Creek Mennonite Women		

Donor: Sandra Amstutz

Pleas	e Note: Quilt #34 will sell at 10:15 am, ev	<mark>en if it is ou</mark> t	t of order!	# 41	Quilt - Almost Irish	96 x 96	\$
# 34	Quilt - Your Choice Donor: Quilt Committee Choose the size, fabric, and pattern (with committee approval). An expert piecer will assemble the quilt, and local women will quilt it. A poster is displayed in the	Your Choice	\$		Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Wayland Quilters and Friends Pieced by Sandra Amstutz and quilted by Wayland Friends. Hanging on West Wall		
	auction building with more details. Details must be finalized with Quilt Committee.			# 42	Wall Hanging - <i>Christmas Wreath</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Crowded Closet	30 x 30	\$
# 35	Comforter - Trip Around the World with Springtime Colors of Red Tulips and Yellow Daffodils	65 x 80	\$	# 43	Quilt - <i>Stained Glass</i> Pieced, Signed & Dated, and Hand Quilted Donor: Florence Zehr	103 x 104	\$
	Pieced and Knotted Donor: East Union Mennonite Mennonite Women Pieced by Charlene Rhodes; knotted by East			# 44	Wall Hanging - <i>Log Cabin Variation</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Crowded Closet	29 x 29	\$
	Union Mennonite Women			# 45	Quilt - Sunny Days	78 x 80	\$
# 36	Wall Hanging - Okey Dokey Owl and Friends Pieced, Appliqued, and Hand Quilted Donor: Alicia Pacha	41 x 52	\$		Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Bev Stude Hanging on West Wall		
# 37	Throw - Christmas Cozy	48 x 60	\$	To be	Sold Saturday, June 1, 2019 – 11:45 am		
	Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Tara Goering Flannel Backing		· 	# 46	Quilt - <i>Double Irish Chain</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Lower Deer Creek Mennonite Women	94 x 113	\$
# 38	Quilt - Fire Escape	95 x 101	\$		Hanging on West Wall		
	Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Sandra Amstutz Hanging on West Wall			# 47	Taple Topper - <i>Pinwheels</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Sandra Amstutz	20 x 34	\$
# 39	Wall Hanging - My Aunt Lydia's Star Pattern Pieced, Signed and Dated, and Machine Quilted Donor: Lydia Telgren	53 x 66	\$	# 48	Challenge Quilt - <i>Sampler</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Willow Creek Quilting & Gifts 30 people accepted the challenge at the last sale to piece their "most favorite block."	92 x 105	\$
# 40	Baby Quilt - <i>Rag</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Bev Stude	45 x 52	\$		The blocks were set together and machine quilted. Hanging on quilt rack by North Wall		
				# 49	Baby Quilt - <i>Children's Toys</i> Printed Fabric, Hand Quilted Donor: Wayland Mennonite Church	35 x 43	\$

# 50	Comforter - <i>Squares</i> Pieced and Knotted Donor: Village Ladies at Pleasantview	59 x 77	\$ # 59	Baby Quilt - <i>Noah's Ark</i> Pieced, Appliqued, and Hand Quilted Donor: MCC Material Resource Center, Ephrata, PA	38 x 48	\$
# 51	Wall Hanging - <i>Purple Block</i> Printed Fabric, Pieced, and Machine Quilted Donor: Anonymous	21 x 21	\$ # 60	Quilt - <i>Mariner's Compass</i> Pieced, Signed & Dated, and Hand Quilted Donor: Zion Mennonite Church	111 x 114	\$
# 52	Quilt - <i>Picnic Fun</i> Pieced, Printed Fabric and Hand Quilted Donated and quilted by: Sugar Creek Mennonite and Wayland Area Churches	78 x 85	\$ 	Pieced and quilted by Lydia Yoder from Bloomfield, IA. Hanging on West Wall	00 40	٨
# 53	Baby Quilt - <i>Crib Redwork Patches</i> Pieced, Machine Embroidered, and Hand	48 x 56	\$ # 61	Wall Hanging - <i>Springtime</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Crowded Closet	32 x 48	\$
	Quilted Donor: Bev Stude		# 62	Quilt - <i>Strip Quilt of Iowa</i> Pieced, Appliqued, and Machine Quilted Donor: Ilene Werts	50 x 60	\$
# 54	Quilt - Flower Paths and Stars Embroidered, Cross-Stitched, Pieced, and Hand Quilted Donated and quilted by Kalona Mennonite Women	104 x 118	\$ # 63	Quilt - Blue Star Sampler Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Anonymous Hanging on West Wall	105 x 109	\$
# 55	Table Runner - <i>Christmas Table Runner</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Crowded Closet	16 x 31	\$ # 64	Quilt - <i>Log Cabin</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: MCC Material Resource Center.	77 x 98	\$
# 56	Quilt - <i>Dresden Plate</i> Pieced, Appliqued, and Hand Quilted Donor: Mary Schrock Pieced by Mary Schrock; quilted by Village Ladies at Pleasantview. Hanging on North Wall	93 x 107	\$ # 65	Ephrata, PA Comforter - <i>Trip Around the World</i> Pieced and Knotted Donor: Fairview and Upper Deer Creek Sewing	59 x 81	\$
# 57	Quilt - <i>Double Nine Patch</i> Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Carolyn and Perry Miller Hanging on North Wall	91 x 109	\$ # 66	Quilt - <i>Hired Man's Quilt</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: MCC Material Resource Center, Ephrata, PA Hanging on West Wall	92 x 109	\$
# 58	Quilt - <i>Red Cross-Stitch</i> Cross-Stitched and Hand Quilted Donor: Bev Stude	82 x 96	\$ # 67	Baby Quilt - <i>Triangles</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Carolyn Detweiler One needle quilt by Carolyn Detweiler	39 x 51	\$

# 68	Comforter - <i>Scrappy Squares</i> Pieced and Knotted Donor: Anonymous	60 x 80	\$
# 69	Quilt - <i>Four Square</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Becky Kauffman	91 x 91	\$
# 70	Quilt - <i>Surf Song</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Marty and Selina Roth Pieced and hand quilted by Amish ladies in Wisconsin	89 x 109	\$
# 71	Quilt - <i>Country Manor Charm</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Sunnyside Sewing Circle Hanging on South Wall	87 x 95	\$
# 72	Quilt - <i>Nine Patch</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Anonymous Quilted by Village Ladies at Pleasantview	90 x 106	\$
# 73	Baby Quilt - <i>Teddy Bear</i> Printed Fabric, Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Anonymous	43 x 59	\$
# 74	Quilt and Pillow - <i>Winter Time</i> Pieced and Hand Quilted Donor: Barb Lange	80 x 88	\$

	# 75	Baby Quilt - <i>Happy Hens</i> Pieced, Signed & Dated, and Hand Quilted Donated and made by Pamela Bleckwenn	35 x 43	\$		
	# 76	Quilt - <i>Dutchman's Puzzle</i> Pieced, Signed & Dated, and Hand Quilted	74 x 88	\$		
	# 77	Donated and made by Pamela Bleckwenn Quilt - Blue and White Nine Patch Variation	84 x 103	\$		
		Pieced and Hand Quilted				
		Top donated to Crowded Closet and quilted				
		anonymously				
		Donor: Crowded Closet				
The following quilts will be sold in the online auction at						
https://tinyurl.com/Iowa-mcc-onlin						
The online auction ends at 10:00 pm Friday night, May 31. View these tw						
with the online auction items in Building C on Friday.						
	#107	Quilt – <i>Log Cabin</i>	88 x 103	\$		
		Pieced and Hand Quilted				
		Donor: Marty and Selina Roth				
		Hand stitched by Amnish ladies in Indiana				
	#108	Quilt – <i>Patriotic Star</i>	94 x 98	\$		
		Pieced and Machine Quilted				
		Pieced and Machine Quilted Donor: Anonymous				